

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23522/2009

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

SUMITRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23525 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 08/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S Law Associates & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Capt. Karan Singh Bhat,Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.

Mr. S.L. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.23522/2009 await return of notice of
respondent No. 5 and 7. The remaining respondents have not
filed counter affidavit inspite of last opportunity
granted. Counsel for the petitioner seeks dasti notice in
addition to the notice already issued. Granted. Filing of
the spare copies of the pleadings dispensed with.

In SLP(C)No.23525/2009 service of notice is complete.
Vakalatnama and counter affidavit not filed even now. No
request for time. Hence, place the matter before the
Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

List the incomplete matter on 20.1.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar