

¶

ITEM NO.36(CHAMBER)

IN COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23522/2009
(From the judgment and order dated 15/09/2008 in SA No.2019/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMITRA & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/07/2012 This Petition was called on for default today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ram A. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M.S. Mangla, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the office report dated 7th July, 2012, the counsel for the
petitioner-Insurance Company has neither filed affidavit of dasti service in
respect of respondent Nos. 5 and 7 nor filed proof of deposit of ` 500/-
with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.
In the facts and circumstances, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed for
default.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[PHOOLAN WATI ARORA]
COURT MASTER